1 2	- 2022	
2 3 4	RESOLUTION:	Amending the Table of Organization for the Sheriff's Office
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
7	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Sheriff's Office has a successful and sought-after Internet Crimes Against	
8	Children (ICAC) Unit; and	
9	WHEREAS, the Unit has vastly expanded and workload has dramatically increased, and	
10	WHEREAS, there is a need for a supervisory position that will provide command level oversight and suppor	
11	of a newly created Special Victims Unit (SVU); and	
12	WHEREAS, the SVU requires a supervisory component knowledgeable in the expert level, specialty skillsets	
13	required; and	
14	WHEREAS, the current supervisory structure can no longer effectively support members with specialty skillsets	
15	required; and	
16	WHEREAS, advocating for crime victims remains a top priority for the Sheriff's Office, and	
17		
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
19	amends the table of organization for the Sheriff's Office by eliminating one full-time crime analyst/internet crimes	
20	investigator and adding one full-time Detective Lieutenant.	
21 22		
23	Fiscal Impact: The elimination of one position and the addition of one position is an increase in labor of \$9,252	
24	which will be absorbed in the Sheriff's Office existing budget.	
25		
26		
27		Respectfully submitted by:
28		JUDICIARY AND PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE
29	Committee Vote:	
30		Respectfully submitted by:
31		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
32	Committee Vote:	
33	Vote Required for Pa	ssage:
34		
35	Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2022.	
36		
37		
38 39		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive